Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/29/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDA Pharma GmbH & Co. KG		103/17/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Almirall, S.A.	
Street Address:	Ronda del General Mitre, 151	
City:	08022 Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3452092	NOVOLIZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)813-5901

 Phone:
 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LABA 1000747

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0693 3452092

CH \$40.00

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass	
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/	
Date:	01/20/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed assignment to Almirall SA (F0944386)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0694

W

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MEDA Pharma GmbH & Co. KG, a German limited liability partnership with an address of Benzstrasse 1, Bad Homburg 61352, Fed Rep Germany ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademark NOVOLIZER, Reg. No. 3,452,092 in classes 05 + 10 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Almirall, S.A., a Spanish corporation with an address of Ronda del General Mitre, 151, 08022 Barcelona, Spain ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademark and all associated goodwill in the Trademark, effective October 29, 2009;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective October 29, 2009, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

MEDA Pharma GmbH & Co. KG

•

Name: G. Endler

Title: Head of Patent &

Trademark Dept.

Tudemark Dept.

F. Schöne-de la Nuez

ppa Selvin IIIV

Trademark Manager

Dated: Bad Homburg, March 17, 2011

SUD/lpa

(F0744787.1)